

Ex. No. 476/22

VINOD KUMAR VS BHARAT SHARMA & ANR.

10.10.2023

File taken up on application moved on behalf of DH for issuance of warrant of arrest against the JD.

Present: Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Rai, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Manish Dixit,
Ld. Counsel for DH.

Let notice of the present application be issued to JD on filing of PF/RC for the 04.11.2023 i.e. date already fixed.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/10.10.2023