

5 EX CIVIL 476/22 VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND
ANOTHER

23.12.2023

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
JD no. 1 in person.

Be awaited for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.12.2023

At 11:43 AM

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
Sh. Arun Parashar, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 1 along with JD no. 1
in person.

Two cheques for Rs. 2 Lakh each handed over to DH by JD in
court and same is accepted. Copy of cheques duly acknowledged by DH is
also placed on record.

JD undertakes that, above cheques would be clear on
presentation.

Now, come up for further proceedings on **14.03.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/23.12.2023