

7EX CIVIL 476/22VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND
ANOTHER

14.03.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, both cheques as handed over
by JD on LDOH have been dishonoured for the reason '**stop payment**' and
'**insufficient fund**'.

Submissions heard.

Issue notice on application for issuance of warrant of arrest
against JD on filing of PF/RC for **01.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:14.03.2024