

3EX CIVIL476/22

VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND ANOTHER

01.05.2024

Present: DH in person.
JD No. 2 in person.

At request, pass over for 10.30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.05.2024 (AR)

At 10.40 AM

Present: DH in person.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Both JDs in person.
Sh. Anurag Tomar, Ld. Counsel for JDs.

Ld. Counsel for JDs submits that, today JD No. 1 is ready to make payment of Rs. 50,000/- in cash to DH and would pay Rs. 40,000/- on or before 30.05.2024 and further undertake to pay the remaining amount of Rs. 3,50,000/- on or before 27.07.2024. His separate statement is recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement made by JD No. 1 and in the interest of justice, order dated 14.03.2024 for issuance of warrants of arrest is recalled. It is made clear that, if JDs failed to comply the undertaking as given today, warrants of arrest shall be re-issued on the same date.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.07.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.05.2024 (AR)