

10 EX CIVIL 476/22 VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND
ANOTHER

27.07.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
JD in person.

At request JD, passover for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.07.2024

At 01.07 PM

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
Sh. Arun Parashar and Sh. Vijay Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for JD.
JD in person.

JD has paid Rs. 90,000/- via Phone-pe app to the DH and same is also acknowledged on behalf of DH. However, in terms of undertaking 01.05.2024 remaining amount of Rs. 3.5 lacs was to be paid on or before 27.07.2024, thus Rs. 2,60,000/- still pending to be paid.

JD sought last and final opportunity to pay the remaining amount within 30 days.

In view thereof, put up for payment/further proceedings on
29.08.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.07.2024