

6 EX CIVIL 476/22 VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND
ANOTHER

29.08.2024

Present: Sh. Mukesh Narayan (in person), Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh.
Manish Kumar Dixt (through VC) Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. Arun Parashar, Ld. Counsel for JD along with JD.

Last order has not been complied with by JD despite last and
final opportunity. Infact, six weeks time is sought for compliance of said
order.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is
granted to the JD to comply the last order subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be
paid to the DH.

Put up for further proceedings on **15.10.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.08.2024