

8 EX CIVIL 476/22 VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND
ANOTHER

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld. Counsel for DH along with
DH.
JD in person.

Previous cost paid. However, remaining payment of Rs.
2,60,000/- not made despite undertaking given by JD.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH pressed upon his application
of issuance of warrant of arrest of JD copy of which is already supplied.
However, JD seeks eight weeks time to pay the remaining amount as last and
final opportunity. He further submits that, in case he failed to make payment
within eight weeks, warrant of arrest may be issued.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **09.01.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.10.2024