

18.01.2025

**Both Regular Stenos are on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms. Nidhi Rajoura, Ld. counsel for defendants (through VC).

Written Statement not filed.

In view thereof, put up for further proceeding on

**22.03.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.01.2025