

5 EX CIVIL 476/22 VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND ANOTHER

28.03.2025

One of steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld. Counsel for DH along with DH.
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that, no payment made by JD despite undertaking. He further press upon for issuance of warrant of arrest against JD.

Submissions heard.

Issue warrant of arrest against JD on subject to deposit of subsistence allowance and PF thereof.

Put up for report/further proceedings on **16.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.03.2025 (sr)