

9 EX CIVIL 476/22 VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND ANOTHER

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).
DH in person.
JD No. 1 in person (through VC).
Sh. Sudhanshu, Ld. Counsel for JDs (through VC)

Warrants of arrest could not be executed.

Be issued again on filing of PF and deposit of subsistence allowance.

DH is directed to appear before the office of Ld. ACJ, South-West District, Dwarka for appointment of bailiff on 26.11.2025.

put up for report before this Court on **22.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **15.10.2025** (GM)