

6 EX CIVIL 476/22

VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND ANOTHER

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased DH along with all LRs.
None for JD.

Application for impleadment of LRs of deceased DH filed. It is submitted that DH namely Vinod Kumar left for heavenly adobe on 25.11.2025 leaving behind wife, son and daughter. It is further submitted that children of deceased DH has also executed SPA in favour of their mother.

Heard. Considering facts and circumstances of present case, present application is allowed.

LRs of deceased DH are impleaded to the array of the parties as LR (a) to LR (c). LR (b) and (c) shall be represented through LR (a).

Let amended memo of parties be filed.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased DH requested for issuance of fresh warrant of arrest.

Heard. Considering facts and circumstances of present case, issue fresh warrant of arrest against JD No. 1 on filing of PF and deposit of subsistence allowance.

DH is directed to appear before the Court of Ld.ACJ (S-W) for appointment of bailiff on **08.01.2026**.

Put up for report before this Court on **30.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.12.2025 (sk)