

12 EX CIVIL 476/22

VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND ANOTHER

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased DH along with LR Ms. Sunita.

As per bailiff report, warrant of arrest could not be executed due to non-availability of DH.

In view thereof, issue fresh warrant of arrest against JD No. 1 in terms of last order for NDOH.

DH is directed to appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **03.02.2026**.

Put up for report of bailiff on **04.04.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 30.01.2026 (sk)