

9 EX CIVIL 476/22

VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND ANOTHER

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld Counsel for DH. (VC)

On the previous date of hearing, fresh warrants of arrest were issued against JD. However, DH did not take the requisite steps.

In the circumstances, **issue fresh warrants of arrest against JD No. 1 in terms of last order for NDOH.**

DH is directed to appear before the Court of Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on **09.04.2026.**

Bailiff shall be at liberty to take the assistance of SHO concerned, if such need is felt.

Put up for report of bailiff on **30.05.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 04.04.2026