

12 EX CIVIL 476/22

VINOD KUMAR Vs. BHARAT SHARMA AND ANOTHER

18.07.2026

One of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Dixit, Ld Counsel for DH.
Wife of JD in person.

On the previous date of hearing, fresh warrants of arrest(civil) were issued against the JD in terms of order dated 28.03.2025.

JD is present in person and submits that he is running out of funds as he has lost his job recently. He further prays for liberty to pay the decretal amount in installments. He submits that he is willing to pay Rs.20,000/- today to DH.

JD has transferred Rs.20,000/- to the wife of DH through UPI.

Counsel for DH concedes to the same and submits that after deduction of payment of Rs.20,000/- made today, total outstanding decretal amount turns out to the tune of Rs.1,90,000/-.

JD submits that he would pay the remaining amount in installments of Rs.25,000/- per month to DH. Counsel for DH expresses his satisfaction to the said proposal.

Warrants of arrest(civil) issued against the JD are hereby recalled.

List for remaining payment on **19.08.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.07.2026